Race Date

October 03, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Discovery
Team Score (places):28

2521
2484
2489
2475
2485
2506
2505
2514
2504
2482
2519
2477
2471
2517
2481
2494
2507
2476
2499
2497
2523
2513
2524
2491
2487
2470
2472
2467
2503
2515
2520
2522
2518
2492
2474
2500
2490
2508
2486
2468
2480
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Shameer Turk,
Michael Guarraci
William Hurst
Scott Eubank
Landen Halicki
Luke Petras
Kaiden Parker
Jack Ryan

Leo Ni

Kush Grewal
Jesse Stambaugh
Brendan Gardner
Jackson Diehl
William Sidorowicz
Kale Grewal
Kenneth Kirleis
Parker Ransom
Bryce Evans
Justin Meacham
Gavyn Lundry
Keagan Zaber
Nathan Rowe
Nathan Zizzo
Owen Jaquess
Calvin Hart
Grady Dean
Dylan Domalewski
Ezekiel Biek
Benjamin Neely
Luke Sanders
Joseph Sullivan

Townes Von Eschenbach

Skyler Snyder
Trey Johnson
Reid Dye

Conor Melody
Beck Ilvie

Quinn Ransom
Nathaniel Hannah
Colton Breden
Matthias Gould

2020 Big 11 Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 12:17.63
8 1 1 12:06.90 12:06.90 0:00.00
6 3 4 12:12.17 24:19.07 0:05.27
8 7 11 12:20.61 36:39.68 0:13.71
7 8 19 12:21.63 49:01.31 0:14.73
8 9 28 12:26.84 1:01:28.15 0:19.94
7 (20) (38) 12:27.42 1:13:55.57 0:20.52
6 (12) (49) 12:30.13 1:26:25.70 0:23.23
8 More Than 7 12:47.60 1:39:13.30 0:40.70
7 More Than 7 12:56.75 1:52:10.05 0:49.85
7 More Than 7 13:00.15 2:05:10.20 0:53.25
7 More Than 7 13:01.81 2:18:12.01 0:54.91
7 More Than 7 13:04.67 2:31:16.68 0:57.77
6 More Than 7 13:14.30 2:44:30.98 1:07.40
7 More Than 7 13:14.40 2:57:45.38 1:07.50
7 More Than 7 13:20.31 3:11:05.69 1:13.41
7 More Than 7 13:22.10 3:24:27.79 1:15.20
6 More Than 7 13:23.90 3:37:51.69 1:17.00
6 More Than 7 13:26.60 3:51:18.29 1:19.70
8 More Than 7 13:28.82 4.04:47.11 1:21.92
8 More Than 7 13:28.84 4:18:15.95 1:21.94
6 More Than 7 13:29.87 4:31:45.82 1:22.97
7 More Than 7 13:37.16 4:45:22.98 1:30.26
6 More Than 7 13:48.13 4:59:11.11 1:41.23
7 More Than 7 13:52.15 5:13:03.26 1:45.25
6 More Than 7 14:00.65 5:27:03.91 1:.53.75
6 More Than 7 14:05.27 5:41:09.18 1:58.37
6 More Than 7 14:06.40 5:55:15.58 1:59.50
7 More Than 7 14:14.80 6:09:30.38 2:07.90
8 More Than 7 14:23.91 6:23:54.29 2:17.01
7 More Than 7 14:33.27 6:38:27.56 2:26.37
8 More Than 7 14:44.49 6:53:12.05 2:37.59
6 More Than 7 14:53.63 7:08:05.68 2:46.73
7 More Than 7 14:58.36 7:23:04.04 2:51.46
6 More Than 7 15:40.63 7:38:44.67 3:33.73
6 More Than 7 16:12.36 7:54:57.03 4:05.46
7 More Than 7 16:15.54 8:11:12.57 4:08.64
6 More Than 7 16:24.66 8:27:37.23 4:17.76
6 More Than 7 16:34.89 8:44:12.12 4:27.99
6 More Than 7 17:59.69 9:02:11.81 5:52.79
6 More Than 7 18:20.69 9:20:32.50 6:13.79
8 More Than 7 19:42.75 9:40:15.25 7:35.85
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Race Date

October 03, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Discovery
Team Score (places):28

42 2501
43 2479

Nirmay Mittal
Mikan Gensic

Team - Northwood
Team Score (places):39

1 2720
2 2704
3 2710
4 2718
5 2707
6 2719
7 2700
8 2725
9 2706
10 2721
11 2703
12 2711
13 2705
14 2723
15 2709
16 2714
17 2713
18 2716
19 2729
20 2717
21 2715

Henry Pfeiffer
Drew Davis
Collin Goss
Lucas Nave
Easton Feenstra

Braxton Parvu-Timmer

Isaac Bell

Kody Sprague
Titus Eby
Colton Rouch
Karsten Cummings
Landon Hahn
Gavin Dittman
Marshall Sell
Carson Golden
Joel Markham
Logan Marker
Clayton Mason
Kasen Yoder
Tyler Miller
Brayden Maskell

Team - Schmucker
Team Score (places):92

2811
2801
2807
2809
2818
2804
2823
2830
2812
2816
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Caden Kelly
Emerson Cowham
Nick Hague
Logan Hubbard
Harrison Miller
Skyler Foulks
Awad Said

Sam Weiss

Noah Koroscil

Brayden Mainwaring

2020 Big 11 Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 12:17.63
7 More Than 7 19:56.92 10:00:12.1 7:50.02
7 More Than 7 28:20.19 10:28:32.3 16:13.29
Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 12:20.65
7 2 2 12:09.41 12:09.41 0:00.00
7 4 6 12:12.67 24:22.08 0:03.26
7 5 11 12:12.88 36:34.96 0:03.47
8 13 24 12:30.90 49:05.86 0:21.49
8 15 39 12:37.40 1:01:43.26 0:27.99
8 (29) (58) 12:41.38 1:14:24.64 0:31.97
7 (34) (92) 13:23.32 1:27:47.96 1:13.91
6 More Than 7 13:23.36  1:41:11.32 1:13.95
8 More Than 7 13:25.65 1:54:36.97 1:16.24
7 More Than 7 13:35.63 2:08:12.60 1:26.22
6 More Than 7 13:37.90 2:21:50.50 1:28.49
6 More Than 7 13:38.80 2:35:29.30 1:29.39
6 More Than 7 13:48.30 2:49:17.60 1:38.89
7 More Than 7 13:48.76 3:03:06.36 1:39.35
6 More Than 7 14:15.13 3:17:21.49 2:05.72
6 More Than 7 14:20.36 3:31:41.85 2:10.95
8 More Than 7 14:49.63 3:46:31.48 2:40.22
8 More Than 7 15:03.84 4:01:35.32 2:54.43
7 More Than 7 15:39.41 4:17:14.73 3:30.00
7 More Than 7 15:50.16 4:33:04.89 3:40.75
6 More Than 7 17:23.31 4:50:28.20 5:13.90
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 12:42.30
7 12 12 12:30.13 12:30.13 0:00.00
8 17 29 12:38.88 25:09.01 0:08.75
8 18 47 12:39.65 37:48.66 0:09.52
6 20 67 12:42.72 50:31.38 0:12.59
6 25 92 13:00.13 1:03:31.51 0:30.00
8 (40) (132) 13:39.63 1:17:11.14 1:09.50
6 (41) (173) 13:45.40 1:30:56.54 1:15.27
6 More Than 7 13:48.36 1:44:44.90 1:18.23
8 More Than 7 13:59.12 1:58:44.02 1:28.99
7 More Than 7 14:12.70 2:12:56.72 1:42.57
2 10/03/2020 11:11:26



Race Date
October 03, 2020

Bib No

2020 Big 11 Conference Championship

Name

Team - Schmucker
Team Score (places):92

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

2831
2832
2827
2828
2821
2808
2802
2814
2815
2819
2800
2822

Mason Westbrook
Evan Wilson
Lawson Swiger
Paxton Utz
Ronan Pratt
Peyton Ham

Ben Edwards
Logan Leniski
Owen Little
Chase Pinckert
Ayaan Ahmed
Zach Ransbottom

Team - Northside
Team Score (places):125
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2744
2759
2764
2760
2746
2755
2748
2751
2750
2763
2761
2762
2749
2745

Trevor Becker
cameron Miller
nathan Windy
peyton Shanholt
Cohen Davis
Jaylen Lewis
jackson Graham
korbin Hershberger
kaiden Henderson
Dylan Vega

lucas Smith
connor Thomas
matthew Grolich
Will Cochrane

Team - Northridge
Team Score (places):126
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2658
2648
2656
2649
2664
2663
2643

Collin Mack
Connor Davis
Ethan Koch
Layne Emenhiser
Jack Stec
Joseph Snyder
Chris Bowers

Final Team Results

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 12:42.30

14:12.72
14:15.56
14:21.65
14:25.74
14:39.77
15:13.16
15:22.55
16:36.11
18:31.72
18:58.64
19:16.62
20:21.73

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 13:02.27

14
37
64
92

125

(168)

(217)

12:36.98
12:55.52
13:09.30
13:09.34
13:20.20
14:09.10
14:41.62
14:47.80
14:58.36
16:55.70
18:35.75
19:52.50
20:07.98
20:08.13

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 13:00.90

22
53
89

126

(165)

Boys
Boy's JV
Class - 1 Cross Country Team

Overall
Grade Place
8 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
8 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
8 More Than 7
8 More Than 7
8 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
8 More Than 7
6h 14
6th 23
7th 27
7th 28
6th 33
8th (43)
7th (49)
8th More Than 7
7th More Than 7
8th More Than 7
7th More Than 7
7th More Than 7
8th More Than 7
8th More Than 7
8 6
7 16
7 31
8 36
8 37
7 (39)
6 (42)
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(207)

12:13.15
12:37.46
13:17.28
13:25.98
13:30.65
13:39.41
13:50.59

2:27:09.44 1:42.59
2:41:25.00 1:45.43
2:55:46.65 1:51.52
3:10:12.39 1.55.61
3:24:52.16 2:09.64
3:40:05.32 2:43.03
3:55:27.87 2:52.42
4:12:03.98 4:05.98
4:30:35.70 6:01.59
4:49:34.34 6:28.51
5:08:50.96 6:46.49
5:29:12.69 7:51.60

12:36.98 0:00.00

25:32.50 0:18.54

38:41.80 0:32.32

51:51.14 0:32.36
1.05:11.34 0:43.22
1:19:20.44 1:32.12
1:34:02.06 2:04.64
1:48:49.86 2:10.82
2:03:48.22 2:21.38
2:20:43.92 4:18.72
2:39:19.67 5:58.77
2:59:12.17 7:15.52
3:19:20.15 7:31.00
3:39:28.28 7:31.15

12:13.15 0:00.00
24:50.61 0:24.31
38:07.89 1:04.13
51:33.87 1:12.83
1:05:04.52 1:17.50
1:18:43.93 1:26.26
1:32:34.52 1:37.44

10/03/2020 11:11:26



Race Date

2020 Big 11 Conference Championship

October 03, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Northridge
Team Score (places):126

8 2642
9 2650
10 2644

Mason Baldwin
Reid Gleim
Evan Cash

Team - Grissom
Team Score (places):128

1 2577
2 2562
3 2558
4 2559
5 2579
6 2572
7 2564
8 2563
9 2581
10 2571
11 2570
12 2576
13 2584
14 2568
15 2573
16 2583
17 2567
18 2582
19 2580

William Selis

Brody Charbonneau
Max Barnes

Gavin Belzowski
Brett Spriggs

Aaron Pennington
Treyton Erickson
Keanen Erickson
Benjamin Stevenson
Brogan Oldfather
Parker Mrozinski
Austin Schmucker
Logan Warner
Jordan Lowery
Jacob Pennington
Andrew Teddy
Alexander Krall
Benjamin Sykes
Nickless Springman

Team - Concord
Team Score (places):214

2414
2417
2408
2410
2416
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Christian Montiel
Aven Reed
Bryce Florea
Ramiro Guzman
Joel Montiel

Team - Goshen
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 2541
2 2538

William Post
Cooper Fish

Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
6 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
7 21 21
7 22 43
6 26 69
7 29 98
7 30 128
8 (35) (163)
8 (38) (201)
6 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
7 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
6 More Than 7
6 24 24
8 45 69
8 47 116
7 48 164
6 50 214
6 32 32
7 46 78
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Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 13:00.90

14:32.70 1:47:07.22
17:35.90 2:04:43.12
17:40.54 2:22:23.66

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 13:01.42

12:46.15
12:49.40
13:01.38
13:12.96
13:17.20
13:24.77
13:33.15
13:41.63
14:09.15
14:26.39
14:50.15
15:08.51
15:24.65
15:26.40
15:58.51
17:11.86
17:15.29
17:58.41
20:34.11

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 14:15.68

12:58.17
14:17.40
14:37.13
14:39.16
14:46.53

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

13:19.10
14:32.72

2:19.55
5:22.75
5:27.39

12:46.15 0:00.00

25:35.55 0:03.25

38:36.93 0:15.23

51:49.89 0:26.81
1:05:07.09 0:31.05
1:18:31.86 0:38.62
1:32:05.01 0:47.00
1:45:46.64 0:55.48
1:59:55.79 1:23.00
2:14:22.18 1:40.24
2:29:12.33 2:04.00
2:44:20.84 2:22.36
2:59:45.49 2:38.50
3:15:11.89 2:40.25
3:31:10.40 3:12.36
3:48:22.26 4:25.71
4:05:37.55 4:29.14
4:23:35.96 5:12.26
4:44:10.07 7:47.96

12:58.17 0:00.00
27:15.57 1:19.23
41:52.70 1:38.96
56:31.86 1:40.99
1:11:18.39 1:48.36
13:19.10 0:00.00
27:51.82 1:13.62
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2020 Big 11 Conference Championship

Race Date

October 03, 2020 Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Goshen Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
3 2540 Juan Hernandez Gomez 6 53 131 17:35.64  45:27.46  4:16.54
Team - Jimtown Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 2605 Cameron Moyer 6 44 44 14:14.38  14:14.38  0:00.00
2 2600 David Correll 7 51 95 15:42.26  29:56.64  1:27.88
3 2602 Trent Griffin 6 52 147 16:15.50  46:12.14  2:01.12
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